
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
WITH KLEINFELDER FOR

PREPARATION OF MIDCOAST GROUNDWATER STUDY, PHASE 2

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into on this
___________ _____ day of ____________, 2004, by and between the COUNTY OF
SAN MATEO, hereinafter called “County,” and KLEINFELDER, hereinafter called
“Contractor”;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract
with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any
department/agency thereof; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary and desirable that Contractor be retained for the
purpose of performing the professional services for the Environmental Services Agency,
Planning and Building Division; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on February 4, 2003; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term to
January 31, 2006 and replace the time schedule to reflect the new term

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS
FOLLOWS:

1. Exhibit A, III. Term of Agreement is amended to read as follows:
The term of this Agreement shall be from February 4, 2003 to January 31, 2006.

2. Exhibit A, IV. Attachment to Exhibit A is amended as follows:
Attachment 2: Time Schedule is replaced with the attached revised time
schedule dated October 18, 2004

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated February 4, 2003 shall
remain the same and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized
representatives, have affixed their hands.

I



J

ATTEST:

Clerk of Said Board

Date:

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

Date:

Mark Church
President, Board of Supervisors
San Mateo County

BOS Contract Amend.doc
(I 1/2/04)

KLEINFELDER

,Wc’I.e ( /€t~j~ip, ~
Name, Title — Print

Date:

2



Compiled: 01/08/03; modified 1/21/03, 01/08/04, 10/18/04
U:\San Mateo County Midcoast groundwater study\Project FIIe\revised ached 10-1 B-04.fts

OIN

Attachment ~

SanMateoCountyMidcoast
Groundwater Tasks

!~jectAdmisistration ‘

Task I Compile /Analyze Existing Data

2003 2004 ‘2005IJI~H ~

2nd Fc4 3rd FQ 4th FQ 1st FQ ‘ 2nd FQ 3rd FQ 4th FQ 1st EQ 2ridFQ

I I] H ~____[_[~_~__~______

— — 7 D~iaywaWngfor I — — — — — — —

~ ~ ~— ~- - - - —TE
— — — — — —

— — — — — — — — — — ~ ~ — — — — —

3rdFQj4thFQjlstF

~—~— — —I—
“ ‘H — — — —

Update Geog cinformaUon System (GIS)
Preliminary Conceptual Model Development
TechnicaStatusMemorandum — —

Task2 Field Investigation — — — — — — — — — — — — —

Geologic Mapping
Obtain Authorization to measure water levels in
wells
Water-ieveidataAquisition
PumpingTests
Pumping-testAnaiysis

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — ~ ~ —

~ collection through rainy season
— — — — — — — — — — — — — = ‘-I- —

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

TechnicalStatusMemorandum
Task 3 Hydrogeologic Assessment and
Modeling ‘ ‘

— — — — —

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

- ‘ I ~— — — — — — — — — — — —RefineConceptuatModet
HydrogeologicModeiing
Assess HydrogeologicBalance ‘
AssessAvailableResources

— — — — -~ ~

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

IdintificationofSensitiveAreas
—— — ——

— — — — — — — —

— — — —

— ‘ — — — — —

~~H HJ~W H~H
Ij IAIsloINIoIJ IFIM1AIMIJ ~ AIST~TNID

TechnicaiStatusMemorandum
Task4 Project Report

— — — —

— — — —

— — — — —

—

— — — — —

— — — —

— — — — — —

DraftReport — — — —

Final Report ‘
~~~!~‘_‘

IFIMIAIMIJ

— — — — —

Ii IAIsI0INIDIJ

—

.

H ~LH
IF MIAIMIJF M A J A S 0 N D ‘I F M A M~ J J A S 0 J M A M J J A S 6


